TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael Thomas Frederick Walker		111/30/2009	INDIVIDUAL: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Peachtree International Limited
Street Address:	c/o Century House, Richmond Road
Internal Address:	P.O. Box HM 1806
City:	Hamilton HM, MX
State/Country:	BERMUDA
Entity Type:	COMPANY: BERMUDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2886853	PALIO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124271300

Email: CHIUSTM@LADAS.NET

Correspondent Name: Burton S. Ehrlich

Address Line 1: 224 S. Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PALIO ASSIGNMENT

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Burton S. Ehrlich
Address Line 1: 224 S. Michigan Avenue

TRADEMARK 900157178 REEL: 004167 FRAME: 0670 2886853

CH \$40,00

Address Line 2: Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLING	Suite 1600 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Burton S. Ehrlich		
Signature:	/bsehrlich/		
Date:	03/16/2010		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Palio#page1.tif source=Palio#page2.tif source=Palio#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004167 FRAME: 0671

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment dated the 30 day of November 2009

Parties:

- (1) The "Assignor": <u>Michael Thomas Frederick Walker</u> (a British Citizen) of Villa 14, Sheraton Mirage, Gold Coast, Australia.
- (2) The "Assignee" <u>Peachtree International Limited</u> (a company incorporated in Bermuda) c/o Century House, Richmond Road, P O Box HM1806, Hamilton HM, MX Bermuda

Recitals:

(A) The Assignor is the proprietor and beneficial owner of the registered Trade Mark set out in the Schedule hereto ("the Trade Mark").

Operative Provisions:

In consideration of the sum of £10 (ten pounds) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor does HEREBY ASSIGN and transfer with full title guarantee all right, title and interest in the Trade Mark with the goodwill attaching to the Trade Mark but without the goodwill of the business in the goods in respect of which the Trade Mark is registered/applied for and has been used by the Assignor, to the Assignee.

The Assignor shall at the Assignee's cost do and execute or procure that there shall be done and executed all such documents, deeds, matters, acts and things as the Assignee may at any time reasonably require properly in order to vest ownership of the Trade Mark in the Assignee.

30716086-2-swycherl

SIGNED BY THE ASSIGNOR

176.2-----

Michael Thomas Frederick Walker

WO PART FOR (K.D. BANTESTY)
I MEMMING WAY, CHABOESLIY
LOABETT HIDDEMIN STAR
OYLOG SF

SIGNED ON BEHALF OF THE ASSIGNEE

Name: CHRISTOPHER C. MORRIS

Title: DIRECTOR

Peachtree International Limited

30716086-2-swycherl

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004167 FRAME: 0673

THE SCHEDULE HEREINBEFORE REFERRED TO:

COUNTRY	NUMBER	MARK	CLASS	STATUS
United States of America	2886853	PALIO & Device	27	Registered

30716086-2-swycherl

TRADEMARK REEL: 004167 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 03/16/2010